
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 109-0114

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/20/2009 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/10/2009 3/10/2009

Title: Human Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment 1 to
Contract AP-0809-29 with the California Department of Aging increasing the maximum grant amount
by $17,432 to $1,227,161 for the provision of senior services during FY 2008-09; and recommending
Budget Transfer 29085 29091 to incorporate these new revenues and appropriations,  and also
incorporating previous State General Fund cuts in the Aging Services allocations; and further
authorizing  the Area Agency on Aging Director to continue to administer Contract AP-0809-29 as
amended and in accordance with provisions of Resolution No.124-2008. (4/5 vote required)

FUNDING: Federal One-Time-Only Grant Funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A-Contract AP-0809-29, A1, 2. B-Blue Route AP-0809-27,A1, 3. C-Budget Transfer 29091 att'd 3-9-
09.pdf, 4. D-Contract AP-0809-29, 5. E-CDA Program Memo Area Plan Contract A1, 6. F-Resolution
124-2008

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors9/10/2013 1 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors3/10/2009 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

